All inter-entity balances have been eliminated on consolidation, but in order to present the results of
operations for each specific program, transactions amongst programs have not necessarily been eliminated
on the individual statements.

(1) Trust Funds

Trust funds and their related operations administered by Listuguj Mi'gmaq Government First Nation are
not included in these financial statements other than those described below:

Land Settlement Trust Fund

Page 11

LISTUGUJ MI'GMAQ GOVERNMENT
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended March 31, 2024

2. COMPARATIVES FIGURES

Certain comparative figures as at March 31, 2023 and for the year then ended have been restated to
conform to the presentation adopted for the current year. Additionally, some amounts related to ISC
have been restated following reviews of prior year results in accordance with each respective review
reports. The effect on prior period net assets and accumulated surplus are as follows:

Net Assets and Accumulated Surplus

As Previously Reported

March 31, 2023 - Restated
Net Accumulated

Assets Surplus

$ 11,338,551 $ 117,441,637

Add (Deduct) Adjustments
Adjust Recoverable By ISC (Program Q2LL) ( 111,084) ( 111,084)
Record Recoverable From ISC (Program Q3CD-1) ( 68,973) ( 68,973)
Record Recoverable From ISC (Program Q3ZO-1) ( 211,735) ( 211,735)
Adjust Recoverable By ISC (Program Q2BJ) 498,844 498,844
Adjust Recoverable By ISC (Program Q3UQ-1) 151,169 151,169
Record Transfer of Unexpended Funds (Program Q2LH, Q2MP, etc) ( 531,033) ( 531,033)
Record Transfer of Unexpended Funds (Program Q26A) ( 2,935) ( 2,935)
Record Transfer of Unexpended Funds (Program Q2BY and Q2MB) ( 307,963) ( 307,963)
Adjust Transfer of Unexpended Funds (Program Q2C3) 1,036,035 1,036,035
Adjust Transfer of Unexpended Funds (Programs Q2CO) ( 3,607,131) ( 3,607,131)
Record Transfer of Unexpended Funds (Program Q2BJ) ( 245,150) ( 245,150)
Adjust Transfer of Unexpended Funds (Program Q35E) 160,731 160,731
Adjust Transfer of Unexpended Funds (Prog. Q3BK, Q3BO and Q3BW) 167,903 167,903